## Waterwheel Road Area Sewer Line Extension Bid #18-0614 Bid Tabulation

|        |  |          |      | R.C Newman, LLC |             | Excavating Associates, Inc. |             | Carl Belt, Inc. |             |
|--------|--|----------|------|-----------------|-------------|-----------------------------|-------------|-----------------|-------------|
| Item # | Description  | Quantity | Unit | Unit Cost       | Total Price | Unit Cost                   | Total Price | Unit Cost       | Total Price |
| 1      | Mobilization/Demobilization                                  | 1        | LS   | \$4,950.00      | \$4,950.00  | \$7,340.00                  | \$7,340.00  | \$26,400.00     | \$26,400.00 |
| 2      | Traffic Control - U.S. Route 219                             | 1        | LS   | \$2,000.00      | \$2,000.00  | \$3,032.00                  | \$3,032.00  | \$5,000.00      | \$5,000.00  |
| 3      | Traffic Control - Waterwheel Road                            | 1        | LS   | \$200.00        | \$200.00    | \$1,290.00                  | \$1,290.00  | \$885.00        | \$885.00    |
| 4      | New Sewer Manhole - Complete Connection to Ex.<br>Sewer Line | 1        | EA   | \$3,048.00      | \$3,048.00  | \$6,497.00                  | \$6,497.00  | \$7,700.00      | \$7,700.00  |
| 5      | New Sewer Manhole - Complete                                 | 6        | EA   | \$2,270.75      | \$13,624.50 | \$3,928.00                  | \$23,568.00 | \$2,700.00      | \$16,200.00 |
| 6      | U.S. Route 219 16" Road Bore-Complete with 8"<br>Sewer Line  | 70       | LF   | \$440.00        | \$30,800.00 | \$336.00                    | \$23,520.00 | \$282.00        | \$19,740.00 |
| 7      | 8" SDR35 PVC Sewer Line                                      | 738      | LF   | \$41.25         | \$30,442.50 | \$58.50                     | \$43,173.00 | \$40.00         | \$29,520.00 |
| 8      | 4" SDR35 PVC Sewer Line                                      | 464      | LF   | \$17.50         | \$8,120.00  | \$40.50                     | \$18,792.00 | \$40.00         | \$18,560.00 |
| 9      | House Service Connection with Cleanout                       | 7        | EA   | \$200.00        | \$1,400.00  | \$330.00                    | \$2,310.00  | \$101.00        | \$707.00    |
| 10     | Pump Existing Septic Tank                                    | 7        | EA   | \$612.00        | \$4,284.00  | \$640.00                    | \$4,480.00  | \$234.00        | \$1,638.00  |
| 11     | Backfill Existing 1,000 Gallon Septic Tank                   | 5        | EA   | \$341.00        | \$1,705.00  | \$488.00                    | \$2,440.00  | \$1,400.00      | \$7,000.00  |
| 12     | Exploratory Excavation                                       | 100      | СҮ   | \$11.00         | \$1,100.00  | \$56.00                     | \$5,600.00  | \$61.00         | \$6,100.00  |
| 13     | Erosion & Sediment Control Includes Ditch<br>Relocation      | 1        | LS   | \$900.00        | \$900.00    | \$4,496.00                  | \$4,496.00  | \$6,700.00      | \$6,700.00  |
| 14     | Stone Backfill for Trench within Roadway                     | 200      | СҮ   | \$21.75         | \$4,350.00  | \$35.46                     | \$7,092.00  | \$44.50         | \$8,900.00  |
| 15     | 2" Stone Overlay for Waterwheel Road                         | 70       | СҮ   | \$28.20         | \$1,974.00  | \$58.30                     | \$4,081.00  | \$66.00         | \$4,620.00  |
|        | Total  |          |      | \$108,898.00    |             | \$157,711.00                |             | \$159,670.00    |             |